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NEW HAMPSHIRE HIGH POWER RIFLE LEAGUE
2010 AWARDS BANQUET AND 2011 BUSINESS MEETING

At the “Blaser's Fireside Tavern” in Hopkinton, N.H. Saturday, April 9, 2011.
Note: This is the Saturday before Easter.
Cocktails at 5:00 -- Dinner at 6:00
Reservations required! Absolutely no ordering off the menu! RSVP by March 21", 2011
Call your reservation to Jaye Bowe at 603-746-6826 no calls after 8pm
or email your reservation to Jaye at mrswsbowe @yahoo.com
To avoid missed phone calls or emails lost in cyberspace, Jaye will confirm back to you that she received
your call or email. If you do not hear back, she did not receive your reservation.

Please choose one of the following
Swimming Salmon Sauté Fresh cubes of salmon fillet, spinach, diced tomatoes, and artichoke hearts.
Expertly sautéed in white wine and fresh garlic butter. Served with a house salad and baked potato with
sour cream $20.00

Chicken Cordon Bleu Fresh chicken breast rolled and stuffed with Virginia ham and melted swiss
cheese. Finished with a delicate cream sauce. Served with a house salad and baked potato with sour
cream on the side. $17.00

Prime Rib Choice prime rib of beef hand rubbed with our own blend of herbs and spices. Slow roasted to
mouth-watering perfection. Served au jus with a house salad and baked potato with sour cream on the
side. Big Johns Cut (160z) $27.00 Per person.

All entrees also include your choice of chocolate lava cake or key-lime cake

Restaurant directions:
West - follow Rte. 202 to Hopkinton, the restaurant is on the right about 1/2 mile before Rte. 89 entrance
ramp.

From the south: Take the Everette Turnpike North (turns into 93 at the Hooksett tolls) to the White River
Junction Exit in Concord (89N) follow 89N to exit 4 (it's about 6 miles). The restaurant is on the Left,
about a mile from the exit.

From the North: Take 93S thru Concord and exit onto 89N (White River Junction). Then, follow 89 to
Exit 4, Restaurant is on the Left. If you are coming thru the City of Concord, you can use Rte 202/9. If
you were at the lights in front of Concord Hospital, you will continue west on 202/9, enjoy the scenic ride
for about 12 miles, then the directions are the same as above.
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Keene (Cheshire County Fish & Game Club, Inc.) www.ccfandg.org
Warren Neumeister 603-357-0525, Pete DeSantis 603-352-7720

NHHPRL Contacts: Kerry Putnam 603-239-6883 Neil Jeneral 603-352-0094
The range is located on Ferry Brook Road in Keene, NH. Follow Rt. 9 north beyond the intersection of Rts. 9 and
10. This intersection is about 2.5 miles from Keene's Central Square (Rotary). Make the first left after the
intersection onto Sullivan Rd. Make the first left onto Ferry Brook Road. The range is about 250 yards on the right.

Nashua (Nashua Fish and Game Association, Inc.) www.nfga.org
NHHPRL Contacts: Luke Utley 603-673-2289
Steve Hannigan 603-429-0502, Dave France 603-424-9341

From the North, take F. E. Everett Turnpike to Exit 10; turn left on Industrial Way to Route 3A. Turn right (south)
onto Rte. 3A, go about 1 mile; Turn right onto Manchester Street (at south end of Lockheed Sanders Installation
fence). Take next right, which is Al Paul Lane. Al Paul Lane ends at club entrance.

From the South, take F.E. Everett Turnpike to Exit 10; turn right onto Industrial Way and continue with directions
above.

Pemi (Pemigewasset Valley Fish and Game Club, Inc.) WWW.pemi.org
Randy Enger 978-443-5429 randyenger @verizon.net Ev Tate evtate @verizon.net

From Rt. 93, take exit 24 and follow Rt. 3 through Ashland. Turn left on Rt. 175. Just past the Holderness Central
School, turn right onto Hardhack Rd., at end turn right onto Beede Rd. Rifle range and clubhouse are on the left.

Pelham (Pelham Fish and Game Club): www.pelhamfishandgame.com
Bob Greenwood 978-683-8628 Brian Curtis 603-635-3166

From Rt. 93, take exit 1, bear right and take overpass towards Rockingham Mall. Bear right at end of overpass.
Follow road around mall until it ends at Rt. 38; turn left on Rt. 38. Go through lights and drive around 4 miles, look
for club sign, take next right onto Hobbs Road, then right on Simpson Mill Road. Club entrance is about a mile
down the road.
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2011 High Power Calendar (NHHPRL matches in bold)

Club contacts and directions on reverse side

March

26 St. Patty's Day Match ~ Pemi
26 Off Hand Match Ccfg

April

2 Off Hand Match Ccfg

9  Off Hand Match Ccfg

9  80Rnd. Match Nfga

16 Off Hand Match Ccfg

16 NHHPRL Match#1  Pelham
23 CMP Rifle Clinic Ccfg

24 NHHPRL Match#1 Ccfg

30 CMP Rifle Clinic Nfga

May

1 NHHPRL Match#1  Nfga

7  CMP 50Rnd. Match Nfga

8 NHHPRL Match#2  Pelham
8 NHHPRL Match#1  Pemi***
8 CCF&G League Ccfg

14 CMP Rifle Clinic Pemi

15 NHHPRL Match#2  Ccfg

15 80Rnd. Match Nfga

21 M1 Garand/Springfield Ccfg

21 Mid Range Match Nfga

28 3 X 600 any/any Nfga

June

4  NHHPRL Match#3 Pelham
4 M1 Garand Match Ccfg
5 3 X600 any/any Nfga
9 NHHPRL Match#3 Ccfg
11 Mid Range Match Nfga
12 NHHPRL Match#2 Pemi
12 80Rnd. Match Nfga
18 CMP 50Rnd. Match Nfga
19 Military Match Nfga
25 NH State Garand Match Ccfg
26 NHHPRL Match#2 Nfga

July
10 CCF&G League Ccfg
17 NHHPRL Match#3 Pemi
17  80Rnd. Match Nfga
21 NHHPRL Match#4 Ccfg
24 NHHPRL Match#3 Nfga
31 3 X 600 any/any Nfga
August
7  NHHPRL Match#5 Ccfg
7 3 X 600 any/any Nfga
14 M1 Garand/Springfield Pelham
14 NHHPRL Match#4 Pemi
14 80Rnd. Match Nfga
20  Military Match - Open Ccfg
20  M1/SpringField AC Nfga
21 NHHPRL Match#4 Nfga
27  CMP 50Rnd. Match Nfga
28  80Rnd. Match Nfga
September
3 Mid Range Match Nfga
4 80Rnd. Match Nfga
11  NHHPRL Match#6 Ccfg
17 NHHPRL Match#4 Pelham
17 3 X 600 any/any Nfga
18 NHHPRL Match#5 Pemi
18  NHHPRL Match#5 Nfga
24 NH HP/Srv. Rifle Championship
(Oct 1 & 2 Rain Date) Nfga
25 EIC/CMP Leg Match Nfga
October
2 CCF&G League Ccfg
9 Int. Plymouth SB Pemi
9 300yd. Match Ccfg
9 CMP 50Rnd. Match Nfga
15 300yd. Match Ccfg
16 NHHPRL make-up Pemi
16 Ml Garand/Springfield  Ccfg
16 NHHPRL Match#6 Nfga
22 NHHPRL Match#5 Pelham
November
22 M1l Garand Match Pelham

Ongoing:

Nashua has 600 yard
practice on
Thursday mornings
@9am, April 16",
through October 1**
Also 600-yard
practices on various
Fri/Sat/Sun dates
See website for
specific dates

Keene has 300 yard
prone league on
Thursday evenings
at 4 pm, April 16",
through Sept. 3".
Contact Warren
Neumeister. See
CCFG website for
other match details
& fees

PEMI has added a
20-shot slow fire
stage match at end
of every NHHPRL
match. Contact
Randy Enger for
more info.

AC Across the
Cource 200-600Yds.
Pemi*** State Team
Tryouts

For start times, fees, etc.: Check out the clubs’ individual schedules via links at www.NHHPRUL..org

NEW HAMPSHIRE HIGH POWER RIFLE LEAGUE
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2010 AWARD WINNERS
AGGREGATE

Open Winner  Chris Pitts 489.50
IstHM  Chris Metildi 488.25

1" MA  Randy Enger 485.00

2" MA  Jeffrey Younie 484.75
3MA  George Smith 484.50
IstEX  William Jacobson 482.50
2“EX  Rich Skowronski 480.25

1st SS  Rouch Pouliot 437.00

1" MK  David Casper 415.25
IstUN  Lee Dexter 458.50

OFFHAND SITTING RAPID PRONE RAPID

OPEN Chris Pitts 96.50 OPEN  Chris Metildi 198.50  OPEN George Smith 198.75
I"MA  George Smith 95.00 1*MA C.Dickerson 197.75 1¥*MA  Jeffery Younie 197.50
2" MA  Les Bogar 9475 2""MA Luke Utley 19725 2"“MA RyanBlasi  197.00
3“MA  Nathan Putnam 94.50 3“MA Jeffrey Younie 197.00 3 MA  Chris Pitts 196.50
1M EX W. Jacobson 94.00 1stEX W. Jacobson 198.25 1" EX W. Jacobson 196.00
2" EX  R.Skowronski 93.00 2"™EX R.Skowronski 194.50 2™ EX  R. Skowronski 194.25
1SS Rouch Pouliot 81.75 1*SS Rouch Pouliot 177.75 1% SS Rouch Pouliot 177.50
I"MK  David Casper 8125 1*MK David Casper 159.75 1¥MK  David Casper 174.75
1 UN Lee Dexter 82.75 1"UN Lee Dexter 188.50 1 UN Lee Dexter 187.25

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR HIGH SENIOR HIGH WOMAN
None Warren Neumeister 470.00 Ev Tate 475.50
SUB-JUNIOR NEW SHOOTER DAN CIARLEGLIO AWARD
(High Unclassified)
None Lee Dexter 458.00 Lee Dexter 458.00
TEAM STANDINGS
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 11
Nashua F&G 11,550 334-X Pemi Valley F&G 5249 14-X
Cheshire County F&G 11,491 291-X Nashua F&G 4656 42-X
Pemi Valley F&G 11,385 289-X Pelham F&G 2821 21-X
Pelham F&G 9238 159-X Cheshire County F&G 2730 40-X
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2010 Shooters eligible for individual awards: (Fired in 4 or more matches, at least one of which was an
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away match. Team captains and juniors exempt from travel requirement.)

Scores shown are an average of top 4 scores in position and overall for the entire season.

First name
Chris
Chris
Randy
Jeffrey
George
Ryan
Nathan
Luke
Les
Mathew
Joe
Chuck
Neil
Eve
David
James
Warren
Tom

William
Rich
Rick
Stuart
Brian
Bryon

Lee
Greenwood
Roch

Kyle

David

Dave

Last name
Pitts
Metildi
Enger
Younie
Smith
Blasi
Putnam
Utley
Bogar
Morgan
Greathouse
Dickerson
Jeneral
Tate
Lavoie
Sinclair
Neumeister
Bubolz

Jacobson
Skowronski
Taylor

Pitts

Curtis
Austin

Dexter
Robert
Pouliot
Flynn
Casper
McCarthy

Offhand
96.50
94.50
94.25
93.50
95.00
93.75
94.50
92.75
94.75
93.75
93.25
92.25
88.00
92.00
90.25
88.75
93.50
89.75

94.00
93.00
89.75
89.50
87.00
86.25

82.75
87.75
81.75
74.50
81.25
68.50
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Sit
196.75
198.50
196.50
197.00
192.75
196.25
196.25
197.25
194.00
194.75
195.00
197.75
194.00
189.00
196.50
195.25
193.75
185.00

198.25
194.50
194.00
194.00
189.50
190.75

188.50
186.25
177.75
185.50
159.75
148.25

Prone
196.50
195.25
195.75
197.50
198.75
197.00
193.75
191.00
194.50
191.75
190.00
189.25
194.50
196.00
191.75
188.75
186.25
192.50

196.00
194.25
192.25
191.50
193.75
187.25

187.25

181.5
177.50
174.25
174.75
152.25

Total

489.25
488.25
485.00
484.75
484.50
484.00
483.50
481.00
480.25
478.25
477.50
477.50
476.50
475.50
473.00
472.75
470.00
467.25

482.50
480.25
474.25
469.00
465.75
464.25

458.50
452.75
437.00
428.50
415.25
364.75
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2010 Shooters Not eligible for individual awards: (Fired in less than 4 matches)

Last name First name Club | Classification | #Matches Shot |
Cookson Duane PFG UN 1
Culver Jamie NFGA SS 3
Ferguson John PFG EX 2
Fogarty Dana PEMI MA 1
Fogarty Zachary PEMI UN 2
Giles Al CCFG MK 2
Huntley David PEMI EX 1
Lee Paul PFG MK 3
LoRusso John NFGA EX 1
Pearsall Andy CCFG UN 1
Pitts Andrew PEMI SS 2
Polonsky David CCFG MA 3
Preve Paul PFG EX 2
Putnam Kerry CCFG EX 3
Richardson Dan PEMI EX 2
Richter Paul PFG SS 2
Riley Connor NFGA MK 3
Sapienza Joe PFG MK 1
Williams Ed NFGA SS 1

NHHPRL Team awards 2010: Team member awards

NHHPRL rule 12. ... Each member of a first place team whose score was used at least will receive a
team award.

This table shows everyone who qualifies for a first place team member award. These are small trophies, plaques,
medals, or something similar. If possible, they should be engraved with the following information:

Total of 11 team member awards:

Name Club Division I team
Chris Metildi NFG

David Lavoie NFG

George Smith NFG

Luke Utley NFG

Ryan Blasi NFG

Chuck Dickerson NFG

Name Club Division II team
Andrew Pitts PEMI

Roch Pouilot PEMI

Zachary Fogarty PEMI

Dave McCarthy PEMI

David Casper PEMI
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