NEW HAMPSHIRE HIGH POWER RIFLE LEAGUE 2010 AWARDS BANQUET AND 2011 BUSINESS MEETING

At the "Blaser's Fireside Tavern" in Hopkinton, N.H. Saturday, April 9, 2011.

Note: This is the Saturday before Easter.

Cocktails at 5:00 -- Dinner at 6:00

Reservations required! Absolutely no ordering off the menu! RSVP by March 21th. 2011

Call your reservation to Jaye Bowe at 603-746-6826 no calls after 8pm or email your reservation to Jaye at mrswsbowe@yahoo.com

To avoid missed phone calls or emails lost in cyberspace, Jaye will confirm back to you that she received your call or email. If you do not hear back, she did not receive your reservation.

Please choose one of the following

<u>Swimming Salmon Sauté</u> Fresh cubes of salmon fillet, spinach, diced tomatoes, and artichoke hearts. Expertly sautéed in white wine and fresh garlic butter. Served with a house salad and baked potato with sour cream \$20.00

<u>Chicken Cordon Bleu</u> Fresh chicken breast rolled and stuffed with Virginia ham and melted swiss cheese. Finished with a delicate cream sauce. Served with a house salad and baked potato with sour cream on the side. \$17.00

<u>Prime Rib</u> Choice prime rib of beef hand rubbed with our own blend of herbs and spices. Slow roasted to mouth-watering perfection. Served au jus with a house salad and baked potato with sour cream on the side. Big Johns Cut (16oz) \$27.00 Per person.

All entrees also include your choice of chocolate lava cake or key-lime cake

Restaurant directions:

West - follow Rte. 202 to Hopkinton, the restaurant is on the right about 1/2 mile before Rte. 89 entrance ramp.

From the south: Take the Everette Turnpike North (turns into 93 at the Hooksett tolls) to the White River Junction Exit in Concord (89N) follow 89N to exit 4 (it's about 6 miles). The restaurant is on the Left, about a mile from the exit.

From the North: Take 93S thru Concord and exit onto 89N (White River Junction). Then, follow 89 to Exit 4, Restaurant is on the Left. If you are coming thru the City of Concord, you can use Rte 202/9. If you were at the lights in front of Concord Hospital, you will continue west on 202/9, enjoy the scenic ride for about 12 miles, then the directions are the same as above.

Keene (Cheshire County Fish & Game Club, Inc.) www.ccfandg.org

Warren Neumeister 603-357-0525,

Pete DeSantis 603-352-7720

NHHPRL Contacts: Kerry Putnam 603-239-6883 Neil Jeneral 603-352-0094

The range is located on Ferry Brook Road in Keene, NH. Follow Rt. 9 north beyond the intersection of Rts. 9 and 10. This intersection is about 2.5 miles from Keene's Central Square (Rotary). Make the first left after the intersection onto Sullivan Rd. Make the first left onto Ferry Brook Road. The range is about 250 yards on the right.

Nashua (Nashua Fish and Game Association, Inc.)

www.nfga.org

NHHPRL Contacts: Luke Utley 603-673-2289

Steve Hannigan 603-429-0502,

Dave France 603-424-9341

From the North, take F. E. Everett Turnpike to Exit 10; turn left on Industrial Way to Route 3A. Turn right (south) onto Rte. 3A, go about 1 mile; Turn right onto Manchester Street (at south end of Lockheed Sanders Installation fence). Take next right, which is Al Paul Lane. Al Paul Lane ends at club entrance.

From the South, take F.E. Everett Turnpike to Exit 10; turn right onto Industrial Way and continue with directions above.

Pemi (Pemigewasset Valley Fish and Game Club, Inc.)

www.pemi.org

Randy Enger 978-443-5429 randyenger@verizon.net Ev Tate evtate@verizon.net

From Rt. 93, take exit 24 and follow Rt. 3 through Ashland. Turn left on Rt. 175. Just past the Holderness Central School, turn right onto Hardhack Rd., at end turn right onto Beede Rd. Rifle range and clubhouse are on the left.

Pelham (Pelham Fish and Game Club):

www.pelhamfishandgame.com

Bob Greenwood 978-683-8628

Brian Curtis 603-635-3166

From Rt. 93, take exit 1, bear right and take overpass towards Rockingham Mall. Bear right at end of overpass. Follow road around mall until it ends at Rt. 38; turn left on Rt. 38. Go through lights and drive around 4 miles, look for club sign, take next right onto Hobbs Road, then right on Simpson Mill Road. Club entrance is about a mile down the road.

2011 High Power Calendar (NHHPRL matches in **bold**)

Club contacts and directions on reverse side

Mai		Dami	July	7		Ongoing:
26 26	St. Patty's Day Match Off Hand Match	Pemi Ccfg	10	CCF&G League	Ccfg	ongoing.
20	OII Halld Match	CCIg	17	NHHPRL Match#3	Pemi	Nashua has 600 yard
Apr			17	80Rnd. Match	Nfga	practice on
2	Off Hand Match	Ccfg	21	NHHPRL Match#4	Ccfg	_
9	Off Hand Match	Ccfg	24	NHHPRL Match#3	Nfga	Thursday mornings
9	80Rnd. Match	Nfga	31	3 X 600 any/any	Nfga	@9am, April 16 th .
	Off Hand Match	Ccfg				through October 1st.
	NHHPRL Match#1	Pelham	Aug			Also 600-yard
23	CMP Rifle Clinic	Ccfg	7	NHHPRL Match#5	Ccfg	practices on various
24	NHHPRL Match#1	Ccfg	7	3 X 600 any/any	Nfga	Fri/Sat/Sun dates
30	CMP Rifle Clinic	Nfga	14	M1 Garand/Springfield	Pelham	See website for
			14	NHHPRL Match#4	Pemi	specific dates
Mag		210	14	80Rnd. Match	Nfga	
1	NHHPRL Match#1	Nfga	20	Military Match - Open	Ccfg	Keene has 300 yard
7	CMP 50Rnd. Match	Nfga	20	M1/SpringField AC	Nfga	prone league on
8	NHHPRL Match#2	Pelham	21	NHHPRL Match#4	Nfga	Thursday evenings
8	NHHPRL Match#1	Pemi***	27	CMP 50Rnd. Match	Nfga	at 4 pm, April 16 th .
8	CCF&G League	Ccfg	28	80Rnd. Match	Nfga	
14	CMP Rifle Clinic	Pemi		. •		through Sept. 3 rd .
15	NHHPRL Match#2	Ccfg		tember	NIC	Contact Warren
15	80Rnd. Match	Nfga	3	Mid Range Match	Nfga	Neumeister. See
21	M1 Garand/Springfield	Ccfg	4	80Rnd. Match	Nfga	CCFG website for
21	Mid Range Match	Nfga	11	NHHPRL Match#6	Ccfg Pelham	other match details
28	3 X 600 any/any	Nfga	17 17	NHHPRL Match#4	Nfga	& fees
			18	3 X 600 any/any NHHPRL Match#5	Pemi	
Inn	0		18	NHHPRL Match#5	Nfga	PEMI has added a
<u>Jun</u> 4	NHHPRL Match#3	Pelham	24	NH HP/Srv. Rifle Cham	_	20-shot slow fire
4	M1 Garand Match	Cefg	24	(Oct 1 & 2 Rain Date)	Nfga	stage match at end
5	3 X 600 any/any	Nfga	25	EIC / CMP Leg Match	Nfga	of every NHHPRL
9	NHHPRL Match#3	Ccfg	23	Ele / emi Leg maien	INIga	match. Contact
11	Mid Range Match	Nfga	Oct	ober		Randy Enger for
12	NHHPRL Match#2	Pemi	2	CCF&G League	Ccfg	•
12	80Rnd. Match	Nfga	9	Int. Plymouth SB	Pemi	more info.
18	CMP 50Rnd. Match	Nfga	9	300yd. Match	Ccfg	1.5
19	Military Match	Nfga	9	CMP 50Rnd. Match	Nfga	AC Across the
	NH State Garand Mate		15	300yd. Match	Ccfg	Cource 200-600Yds.
26		Nfga	16	NHHPRL make-up	Pemi	Pemi*** State Team
	T (TITITE TREE TYTES TO THE TENTE TO THE TENTE TYPE TO THE TENTE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TY	11184	16	M1 Garand/Springfield	Ccfg	Tryouts
			16	NHHPRL Match#6	Nfga	
			22	NHHPRL Match#5	Pelham	
			Nov	<u>ember</u>		
				M1 Garand Match	Pelham	

For start times, fees, etc.: Check out the clubs' individual schedules via links at www.NHHPRL.org

2010 AWARD WINNERS

AGGREGATE

Open Winner	Chris Pitts	489.50
1st HM	Chris Metildi	488.25
1 st MA	Randy Enger	485.00
$2^{nd} MA$	Jeffrey Younie	484.75
3 rd MA	George Smith	484.50
1st EX	William Jacobson	482.50
$2^{nd}EX$	Rich Skowronski	480.25
1st SS	Rouch Pouliot	437.00
1 st MK	David Casper	415.25
1st UN	Lee Dexter	458.50

	<u>OFFHAND</u>		SIT	TING RAPID		<u>PRON</u>	E RAPID	
OPEN	Chris Pitts	96.50	OPEN	Chris Metildi	198.50	OPEN	George Smith	198.75
1 st MA	George Smith	95.00	1 st MA	C. Dickerson	197.75	1 st MA	Jeffery Younie	197.50
$2^{nd} MA$	Les Bogar	94.75	2 nd MA	Luke Utley	197.25	2 nd MA	Ryan Blasi	197.00
$3^{rd} MA$	Nathan Putnam	94.50	3^{rd} MA	Jeffrey Younie	197.00	$3^{rd} MA$	Chris Pitts	196.50
1st EX	W. Jacobson	94.00	1st EX	W. Jacobson	198.25	1 st EX	W. Jacobson	196.00
2 nd EX	R. Skowronski	93.00	2 nd EX	R. Skowronski	194.50	2 nd EX	R. Skowronski	194.25
1st SS	Rouch Pouliot	81.75	1 st SS	Rouch Pouliot	177.75	1 st SS	Rouch Pouliot	177.50
1 st MK	David Casper	81.25	1 st MK	David Casper	159.75	1 st MK	David Casper	174.75
1st UN	Lee Dexter	82.75	1 st UN	Lee Dexter	188.50	1 st UN	Lee Dexter	187.25

INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR	<u>HIGH SENIOR</u>	<u>HIGH WOMAN</u>
None	Warren Neumeister 470.00	Ev Tate 475.50

SUB-JUNIOR	<u>NEW SHOOTER</u>	DAN CIARLEGLIO AWARD
		(High Unclassified)
None	Lee Dexter 458.00	Lee Dexter 458.00

DIVISION II

TEAM STANDINGS DIVISION I

Nashua F&G	11,550	334-X	Pemi Valley F&G	5249	14-X
Cheshire County F&G	11,491	291-X	Nashua F&G	4656	42-X
Pemi Valley F&G	11,385	289-X	Pelham F&G	2821	21-X
Pelham F&G	9238	159-X	Cheshire County F&G	2730	40-X

2010 Shooters eligible for individual awards: (Fired in 4 or more matches, at least one of which was an away match. Team captains and juniors exempt from travel requirement.)

Scores shown are an average of top 4 scores in position and overall for the entire season.

First name	Last name	Offhand	Sit	Prone	Total
Chris	Pitts	96.50	196.75	196.50	489.25
Chris	Metildi	94.50	198.50	195.25	488.25
Randy	Enger	94.25	196.50	195.75	485.00
Jeffrey	Younie	93.50	197.00	197.50	484.75
George	Smith	95.00	192.75	198.75	484.50
Ryan	Blasi	93.75	196.25	197.00	484.00
Nathan	Putnam	94.50	196.25	193.75	483.50
Luke	Utley	92.75	197.25	191.00	481.00
Les	Bogar	94.75	194.00	194.50	480.25
Mathew	Morgan	93.75	194.75	191.75	478.25
Joe	Greathouse	93.25	195.00	190.00	477.50
Chuck	Dickerson	92.25	197.75	189.25	477.50
Neil	Jeneral	88.00	194.00	194.50	476.50
Eve	Tate	92.00	189.00	196.00	475.50
David	Lavoie	90.25	196.50	191.75	473.00
James	Sinclair	88.75	195.25	188.75	472.75
Warren	Neumeister	93.50	193.75	186.25	470.00
Tom	Bubolz	89.75	185.00	192.50	467.25
William	Jacobson	94.00	198.25	196.00	482.50
Rich	Skowronski	93.00	194.50	194.25	480.25
Rick	Taylor	89.75	194.00	192.25	474.25
Stuart	Pitts	89.50	194.00	191.50	469.00
Brian	Curtis	87.00	189.50	193.75	465.75
Bryon	Austin	86.25	190.75	187.25	464.25
Lee	Dexter	82.75	188.50	187.25	458.50
Greenwood	Robert	87.75	186.25	181.5	452.75
Roch	Pouliot	81.75	177.75	177.50	437.00
Kyle	Flynn	74.50	185.50	174.25	428.50
David	Casper	81.25	159.75	174.75	415.25
Dave	McCarthy	68.50	148.25	152.25	364.75
	- ,				-

2010 Shooters Not eligible for individual awards: (Fired in less than 4 matches)

Last name	First name	Club	Classification	#Matches Shot
Cookson	Duane	PFG	UN	1
Culver	Jamie	NFGA	SS	3
Ferguson	John	PFG	EX	2
Fogarty	Dana	PEMI	MA	1
Fogarty	Zachary	PEMI	UN	2
Giles	Al	CCFG	MK	2
Huntley	David	PEMI	EX	1
Lee	Paul	PFG	MK	3
LoRusso	John	NFGA	EX	1
Pearsall	Andy	CCFG	UN	1
Pitts	Andrew	PEMI	SS	2
Polonsky	David	CCFG	MA	3
Preve	Paul	PFG	EX	2
Putnam	Kerry	CCFG	EX	3
Richardson	Dan	PEMI	EX	2
Richter	Paul	PFG	SS	2
Riley	Connor	NFGA	MK	3
Sapienza	Joe	PFG	MK	1
Williams	Ed	NFGA	SS	1

NHHPRL Team awards 2010: Team member awards

NHHPRL rule 12. ... Each member of a first place team whose score was used at least will receive a team award.

This table shows everyone who qualifies for a first place team member award. These are small trophies, plaques, medals, or something similar. If possible, they should be engraved with the following information:

Total of 11 team member awards:

Name	Club
Chris Metildi	NFG
David Lavoie	NFG
George Smith	NFG
Luke Utley	NFG
Ryan Blasi	NFG
Chuck Dickerson	NFG

Division I team

Name	Club
Andrew Pitts	PEMI
Roch Pouilot	PEMI
Zachary Fogarty	PEMI
Dave McCarthy	PEMI
David Casper	PEMI

Division II team